FLODERASIOME ITALIANA
OF ATLETIC &  FGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

100 METRI - SENIORES DONNE

1225 1.0 RAMINI Francesca
1259 0.0 BUSCARINI Martina
1261 0.0 FLAMINI Dajana
1297 04 TAMBERI Lorenza
13.33 -3.6 DEL GATTO Roberta

(5)
200 METRI - SENIORES DONNE

25.23 1.1 RAMINI Francesca
25.25 14 NATALUCCI Valentina
26.18 0.0 FLAMINI Dajana

(3)
400 METRI - SENIORES DONNE

57.29 NATALUCCI Valentina
58.98 MASCI Elisa

1:03.05 CAPPONI Rebecca
1:04.60 INCIPINI Michela

(4)
800 METRI - SENIORES DONNE
2:13.91 MASCI Elisa

2:16.15 SABBATINI llaria

)
1500 METRI - SENIORES DONNE

4:30.26 SABBATINI llaria
4:42.32 SCHINTU Elena
5:02.21 MASCI Elisa
5:40.26 MEZZELANI Elisa
5:46.78 SANTORI Valentina

(5)
5000 METRI - SENIORES DONNE
17:03.61 SABBATINI llaria

1)
10000 METRI - SENIORES DONNE
36:26.06 SABBATINI llaria
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Data di stampa: 17/12/2025

FIDALMARCHE

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO ANCONA

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA FORLI'

A.S.D.

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA

A.S.D.

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA
TR

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO MACERATA
FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MODENA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO RECANATI
FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SULMONA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO RIETI

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SAN BENEDETTO DEL

TR
MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA ANCONA
MONTECASSIANO ASD
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO ANCONA
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA ORVIETO
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA PESCARA

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ISERNIA
A.S.D.

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO VITERBO
ANO010 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA
A.S.D.

ANOO2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO MACERATA
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA RECANATI
MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA TOLENTINO

SAN BENEDETTO DEL
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FLDERA S

OMi ITALIANA

OF ATLETIC &  FGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

CORSA KM 10 STRADA - SENIORES DONNE

40:51

43:56

46:57

46:59

1h07:25

SALTO IN ALTO - SENIORES DONNE

1.40

1.25

SALTO IN LUNGO - SENIORES DONNE

5.48

5.37

5.19

5.04

0.0

11

15

1.2

(1)
SAVECHKO Yana
BOINEGA Laura

SIGNOROTTI Sara

ALBERTINI Giorgia

LATTANZI Cristina
®)

MARINELLI Angelica

MARTINELLI Chiara
@

DEL MORO Silvia

GAETANI Linda

SGARIGLIA Betti

MARINELLI Angelica

(4)

SALTO TRIPLO - SENIORES DONNE

12.25

11.53

11.11

10.83

10.40

STAFFETTA 4 X 100 - SENIORES DONNE

TRILLINI AF,PESARESI
AF,RASTELLI AF,NATALUCCI SF
TAMBERI SF,GIGLI JF,BUSCARINI

47.99

48.10

48.77

49.63

50.44

0.8

0.0

1.8

0.0

2.1

DEL MORO Silvia
PORFIRI Sara
GAETANI Linda
MARINELLI Angelica

PIERGENTILI Irene

(5)

SF,BERNARDI PF

CURZI JF,FLAMINI SF,RAMINI

SF,YEABARTH AF

ZAZZARINI JF,AMADEL JF,LARE
LANTONE JF,DIALLO PF
MARINELLI SF,RUGGERI
JF,MORETTI AF,OLIVETTI AF

(®)

87

84

89

84

85

94

92

88

93

85

94

88

92

93

94

90

FIDALMARCHE

MCO034 - GROTTINI TEAM

FORLI

PUO028 - POLISPORTIVA TIFERNUMSANT'ANGELO DI

\%
PUO25 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI

PUO025 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI

FMO023 - POD. MORETTI CORVA

ANOOZ - A.ATL. FABRIANO

ANO0OZ2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

GATTE
MISANO ADRIATICO

MISANO ADRIATICO

FIRENZE

SAN BENEDETTO DEL
TR
MACERATA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

ANO15 - SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

ANOOZ2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

ANCONA

SAN BENEDETTO DEL
TR
ANCONA

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SULMONA

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

ANO15 - SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA

ANOOZ - A.ATL. FABRIANO

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

MACERATA

ANCONA

MACERATA

SAN BENEDETTO DEL
TR

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SULMONA

ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA

A.S.D.
FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

ANOOZ - A.ATL. FABRIANO

Data di stampa: 17/12/2025

MACERATA

BERGAMO

MACERATA
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FIDALMARCHE

FIDER A |OMi ITALIANA
O aTLETIC &  FGGERS

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

STAFFETTA 4 X 400 - SENIORES DONNE

3:48.89 ZAZZARINI JF,DIALLO PF,LARE MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA BERGAMO 2/
LANTONE JF,VANDI PF 0¢€

3:53.38 LUCHETTI JF,BALDINELLI FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SULMONA 2/
PF,NATALUCCI SF,GHERGO AF 0¢

3:55.56 BONPREZZI JF,FLAMINI SF,RAMINI FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO PESCARA 0¢
SF,MASCI SF 0¢

4:10.99 NOVELLI AF,FIRMANI JF,SALVI ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA 07
PF,GIGLI JF A.S.D. 07

4:20.43 MORETTI AF,PIERGIGLI ANO0O02 - A.ATL. FABRIANO MACERATA 0¢
JF,MARCELLINI JF,DOLCIOTTI AF 05

(5)
MARATONA A - SENIORES DONNE

3h35:13 HERNANDEZ MENDOZA Aurora 84 APO040 - G.P. AVIS SPINETOLI RAVENNA 11
PAGLIARE 11

4h00:52 BORGHESI Samantha 86 PUOL3 - G.S. AVIS AIDO URBINO ROMA 0¢
04

)
STAFFETTA 4 X 200 - SENIORES DONNE

1:47.62 MARZIALI AF,YEABARTH FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO FERMO 0¢€
AF,BONPREZZI JF,FLAMINI SF 04

1:51.01 PIERSANTELLI PF,BINNI AF,DEL FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO 0¢€
GATTO AF,MITILLO JF 04

2:01.75 DONNINI AF,MORESI ANO018 - ATL.AMAT.OSIMO FERMO 0¢€
JF,CESARETTI AF,PACCAMICCIO 04
JF

©)
MARATONINA A - SENIORES DONNE

1h28:28 CAPRIOTTI Cecilia 85 APO038 - AVIS ASCOLI MARATHON PORTO SAN GIORGIO 2z
0¢
1h29:52 SAVECHKO Yana 87 MCO034 - GROTTINI TEAM ANCONA 28
1C
1h32:25 BOINEGA Laura 84 PUO028 - POLISPORTIVA TIFERNUMVERONA 18
\% 0z
1h33:14 DANILOVA Anna 84 MCO11 - ATLETICA CIVITANOVA  FOLIGNO 21
1C
1h34:20 MEZZELANI Elisa 86 ANO10 - S.E.F. STAMURA ANCONA ANCONA 28
A.S.D. 1C
1h40:09 ALBERTINI Giorgia 84 PUO025 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI CIVITANOVA MARCHE 11
0c
1h41:24 SIGNOROTTI Sara 89 PUO025 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI CIVITANOVA MARCHE 11
(0X
1h42:12 COZZA Daniela 89 ANO048 - A.S.D.PODISTICA AVIS CIVITANOVA MARCHE 11
FABRIANO (0X
1h42:42 LUNERTI Veronica 93 MCO001 - C.U.S. CAMERINO A.S.D. FOLIGNO 21
1C
1h43:29 CARIOLI Cristina 89 MCO011 - ATLETICA CIVITANOVA  SAN BENEDETTO DEL 2t
TR (0K

(10)
1h49:17 FRANCESCONI Laura 86 PUO0O07 - G.P.D. FANO CORRE MONDOLFO 0€
L.TONELLI 04
1h52:00 SCRILATTI Beatrice 94 ANO17 - NUOVA PODISTICA ANCONA 28
LORETO 1C
1h54:42 SILVESTRINI Gaia 84 MCO041 - POLISPORTIVA RECANATI 22

Data di stampa: 17/12/2025 Pagina 3/5



Comitato Regionale MARCHE
1h58:59 PALESTRINI Chiara
2h38:24 FRATINI Elisa

(15)

CORSA KM 100 STRADA - SENIORES DONNE
15h39:35 CAPPELLA Debora

1)
MARATONA B - SENIORES DONNE
3h56:24 FRANCESCONI Laura

4h31:04 CAPPELLA Debora

()
STAFFETTA 4 X 800 - SENIORES DONNE

9:56.81 DIALLO PF,MELATINI JF,AMADEL
JF,SABBATINI SF

11:11.13 MORESI JF,PACCAMICCIO
JF,.MAZZIERI AF,ILARI PF

11:22.79 ANGELETTI AF,RUGGERI
JF,BARTOCCI AF,STAZI JF

11:28.19 BALDINELLI PF,RINALDI

AF,ROCCHI JF,CROSTA AF

(4)
STAFFETTA 4 X 1500 - SENIORES DONNE

24:17.53 SANTORI SF,STAZ| AF,LIPPERA
SF,STAZI JF
25:54.93 CROSTA AF,RINALDI

AF,MORICONI PF,ROCCHI JF

(2)
MARATONINA B - SENIORES DONNE

1h42:34 ALBERTINI Giorgia
1h44:31 ZAMPETTI Luana

1h48:15 SIGNOROTTI Sara
2h24:35 LATTANZI Cristina

(4)
DISCO KG 1,000 - SENIORES DONNE

41.08 DI BENEDETTO lIsabella
28.52 CATENA Maria chiara
26.91 DEL MORO llaria

®3)
GIAVELLOTTO GR 600 - SENIORES DONNE
44.17 DEL MORO llaria

31.06 NYA YANGA Ornella kelly

94

84

84

86

84

84

89
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94

92

95

95

92

FIDALMARCHE

MONTECASSIANO ASD
ANO018 - ATL.AMAT.OSIMO

ANO28 - G.S. GIANNINO PIERALISI

ANO015 - SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA

PUOO7 - G.P.D. FANO CORRE
L.TONELLI
ANO15 - SPORT D.L.F. ANCONA

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

ANO018 - ATL.AMAT.OSIMO

ANOO02 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

BARLETTA

ROMA

FAENZA

FANO

FANO

FERMO

FERMO

FERMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO

ANOOZ2 - A.ATL. FABRIANO

FERMO

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE FERMO

PUO025 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI

ANO28 - G.S. GIANNINO PIERALISI

PUO25 - OSTERIA DEI PODISTI

FMO023 - POD. MORETTI CORVA

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

FANO

ROMA

FANO

ROMA

ANCONA

SAN BENEDETTO DEL

TR

FMO050 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE MACERATA

FMO50 - TEAM ATLETICA MARCHE SAN BENEDETTO DEL

MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

Data di stampa: 17/12/2025
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FLDERA S

QM
OF aTLETID &

EGGEN &

Comitato Regionale MARCHE

22.90 CATENA Maria chiara

®3)
100 HS H 84-8.50 - SENIORES DONNE
1439 0.1 PORFIRI Sara

1)
400 HS H 76 - SENIORES DONNE
1:08.85 MASCI Elisa

)
MARTELLO KG 4.000 - SENIORES DONNE
51.01 DI BENEDETTO Isabella

)
PESO KG 4.000 - SENIORES DONNE
11.97 NYA YANGA Ornella kelly

1)

FIDALMARCHE

92 FMO0O03 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

92 MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

84 FMO003 - SPORT ATL. FERMO

94 MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

92 MCO004 - ATL. AVIS MACERATA

Data di stampa: 17/12/2025

SAN BENEDETTO DEL

TR

BERGAMO

MACERATA

BERGAMO

BERGAMO
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